
BASE FIX

MACHINE GUARDING

88754444 ver. 002PROTECTING PEOPLE, PROPERTY, AND PROCESSES.  |  troax.com

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
– JUST FOLLOW ME

KIT 39001000

1/4

INTERACTIVE
ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTION

3D



Ø10 17 mm 13mm

www.troax.com

A
rt

 n
o

: 8
87

54
44

4 
ve

r. 
00

2

2/4

Base Fix System

Expander 89050090

M10x80

Kit Bolt ST20 Foot 39001000

x17 x15 x2
M8x28

x17
M8x28

M8 M8

x2
18x10,3x4

Kit Corner Bracket Threaded 36700097

x2

Foot ST20 20001008



www.troax.com

A
rt no

: 88754444 ver. 002 

3/4

Kit Bolt ST20 
Foot + Kit 
Corner Bracket 
Threaded

13mm

1

1
Kit Bolt ST20 Foot

Kit Corner  
Bracket Threaded

13mm
1

M8x28

M8

13mm

M8x28

M8

M8x28

8 Nm

8 Nm

8 Nm



www.troax.com

A
rt

 n
o

: 8
87

54
44

4 
ve

r. 
00

2

 4/4

13mm

5

17 mm

10

M8

18x10,3x4

Kit Bolt ST20 Foot

M8x28 8 Nm


